

David Grishman, Chair Catherine Phelan, Vice Chair Mary Ellen Fletcher Peter A. Spellios Douglas Thompson

Town of Swampscott

OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD Elihu Thomson Administration Building 22 Monument Avenue Swampscott, MA 01907-1940

> SELECT BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Received by Town Clerk April 1, 2024 12:00pm

> Sean R. Fitzgerald Town Administrator Tel: (781) 596-8850

Email: sfitzgerald@swampscottma.gov

MEETING DATE: APRIL 3, 2024, 6:30 PM

MEETING LOCATION (IN PERSON WITH VIRTUAL OPTION):

- In Person: Swampscott Senior Center, 200R Essex Street
- VIRTUAL OPTION (SEE MICROSOFT TEAMS DETAILS BELOW)

This meeting/hearing of the Swampscott Select Board will be held **in-person** at the location provided on this notice. **M**embers of the public are welcome to attend this in-person meeting. Virtual access to this meeting is also available. Access information is included at the bottom of this agenda.

A. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS

- C. NEW AND OLD BUSINESS (Possible action/votes of the board)
 - 1. Presentation of 2024 Beach Sticker design
 - 2. AN EMERGING VISION FOR THE HAWTHORNE PROPERTY
 - 3. DISCUSSION & POSSIBLE VOTE TO OPEN <u>ANNUAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT</u> OF 5/20/24, INCLUDING REVIEW, DISCUSSION AND VOTES ON ARTICLES FOR INCLUSION IN WARRANT
 - 4. DISCUSSION & POSSIBLE VOTE TO OPEN WARRANT FOR TOWN ELECTION
 - 5. DISCUSSION & POSSIBLE VOTE ON USE OF TOWN ARPA FUNDS

D. VOTES OF THE BOARD

1. APPROVAL OF THE CONSENT AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

THE CONSENT AGENDA IS DESIGNED TO EXPEDITE THE HANDLING OF ROUTINE AND THE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS OF THE BOARD. THE SELECT BOARD MAY ADOPT THE ENTIRE CONSENT AGENDA WITH ONE MOTION. AT THE REQUEST OF ANY BOARD MEMBER, ANY ITEM(S) MAY BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND PLACED ON THE REGULAR AGENDA FOR DISCUSSION.

CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. DISCUSSION & POSSIBLE VOTE FOR APPOINTMENTS TO THE MASTER PLAN COMMITTEE
- 2. DISCUSSION & POSSIBLE VOTE TO REAPPOINT PAUL DEBOLE AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS FOR A TERM OF THREE YEARS, EXPIRING MARCH 2027
- 3. Vote to approve minutes of the regular meetings of 2/7/24, 2/12/24, 2/28/24, 3/6/24, 3/11/24 & 3/20/24

E. SELECT BOARD TIME

As set forth above, this meeting/hearing of the Swampscott Select Board will be held in-person at the location provided on this notice. Members of the public are welcome to attend this in-person meeting.

If accessing the meeting online or on the smartphone app, you will be muted upon entering the meeting but can be unmuted to speak by using the "raise your hand" feature in the application. If you are viewing the meeting by

PHONE, FACEBOOK LIVE, OR ON TV, YOU CAN EMAIL QUESTIONS IN ADVANCE OR DURING THE MEETING TO DAVID GRISHMAN, CHAIR OF THE SELECT BOARD, AT DGRISHMAN@SWAMPSCOTTMA.GOV.

ONLINE:

- CLICK HERE TO JOIN THE MEETING OR COPY & PASTE THIS IN YOUR BROWSER TO JOIN TEAMS: https://bit.ly/3XjsKEw
 - Meeting ID: 267 065 661 687 Passcode: zFLuRu
 - **NOTE:** YOU WILL NEED COMPUTER SPEAKERS IN ORDER TO HEAR THIS MEETING
- OR CALL IN (AUDIO ONLY): +1 323-694-9686,,983482729# PHONE CONFERENCE ID: 983 482 729#

ONLINE ON SWAMPSCOTT GOVERNMENT ACCESS TV: **SWAMPSCOTTMA.TV**

FACEBOOK LIVE: ON THE TOWN FACEBOOK PAGE - @SWAMPSCOTTMA01907

On Government Access TV: Comcast - Channel 22; Verizon - Channel 41